Mainland China – trading of animal feed, rental income from investment properties, sale of properties

held for resale and provision of real estate agency services
Other countries – trading of animal feed, rental income from investment properties and sale of properties

held for resale

There are no sales or other transactions between the geographical segments.

GREAT CHINA HOLDINGS LIMITED

31

ANNUAL REPORT 2004

Notes to the Accounts (Cont’d)

31st December, 2004

2. TURNOVER, REVENUE AND SEGMENT INFORMATION (Cont’d)

Primary reporting format – business segments

General Property
trading investment Group

2004 2004 2004
HK$ HK$ HK$

Turnover 1,254,694,113 90,480,752 1,345,174,865

Segment results 23,436,527 19,668,144 43,104,671

Interest income 935,013

Write-back of provision upon disposal of
long term investment 11,756,250

Gain on disposal of subsidiaries 1,167,846

Unallocated corporate expenses (11,176,627)

Operating profit 45,787,153
Finance costs (8,254,804)
Share of profits of associated companies 1,456,039 1,456,039

Profit before taxation 38,988,388
Taxation (5,028,221)

Profit after taxation 33,960,167

Minority interests 41,745

Profit attributable to shareholders 34,001,912

Segment assets 93,649,642 623,778,114 717,427,756
Investment in associated companies 90,009,603 90,009,603

Unallocated assets 50,499,298

Total assets 857,936,657

Segment liabilities 125,640,662 131,499,999 257,140,661
Unallocated liabilities 110,536,534

Total liabilities 367,677,195

Capital expenditure 12,315 15,775,390 15,787,705
Depreciation 196,388 1,427,083 1,623,471
Impairment charge 895,648 895,648

GREAT CHINA HOLDINGS LIMITED

32

ANNUAL REPORT 2004

Notes to the Accounts (Cont’d)

31st December, 2004

2. TURNOVER, REVENUE AND SEGMENT INFORMATION (Cont’d)

Primary reporting format – business segments

General Property
trading investment Group

2003 2003 2003
HK$ HK$ HK$

Turnover 734,099,042 43,528,152 777,627,194

Segment results (9,654,995) 10,758,407 1,103,412

Interest income 789,860

Unallocated corporate expenses (9,172,413)

Operating loss (7,279,141)
Finance costs (12,243,272)
Share of profits of associated companies 579,538 579,538

Loss before taxation (18,942,875)
Taxation (2,188,011)

Loss after taxation (21,130,886)

Minority interests 988,356

Loss attributable to shareholders (20,142,530)

Segment assets 108,356,026 602,452,550 710,808,576

Investment in associated companies 90,942,019 90,942,019
Unallocated assets 62,144,865

Total assets 863,895,460

Segment liabilities 188,518,250 135,834,019 324,352,269
Unallocated liabilities 117,627,392

Total liabilities 441,979,661

Capital expenditure 11,331 553,752 565,083
Depreciation 225,251 1,754,415 1,979,666

GREAT CHINA HOLDINGS LIMITED

33

ANNUAL REPORT 2004

Notes to the Accounts (Cont’d)

31st December, 2004

2. TURNOVER, REVENUE AND SEGMENT INFORMATION (Cont’d)

Secondary reporting format – geographical segments

Segment Total Capital
Turnover results assets expenditure

2004 2004 2004 2004
HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$

Hong Kong 12,484,491 10,019,102 405,999,759 1,194,964
Mainland China 1,290,562,573 33,755,168 353,462,790 14,592,741
Other countries 42,127,801 (669,599) 8,464,505 –

1,345,174,865 43,104,671 767,927,054 15,787,705

Interest income 935,013
Write-back of provision upon disposal

of long term investment 11,756,250